FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  PATENT	Detect and Turk of the Color
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George H. Weyerhaeuser, Jr.	Name: WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: PATENT DEPT., CH 1J27
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South
	WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Federal Way State: WA ZIP: 98003
□ Other	
Execution Date: 09/21/04	Additional name(s) & addresses(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/731,359	filed on 12/09/2003
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached?□ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: PATENT DEPT., CH 1J27	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 9777	8. Deposit Account number:
WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY	23-1480
City: Federal Way State: WA ZIP: 98063-9777	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.  John M. Crawford, Registration No. 19,670  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	September 28, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
703-306-5995
Commissioner for Patents
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0627

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 33633 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Way, Washington 98063, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner by Assignment of an Application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, "Refiner bleaching with magnesium oxide and hydrogen peroxide," which was filed December 9, 2003, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/731,359.

WHEREAS, North Pacific Paper Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3401 Industrial Way, Longview, Washington 98632 US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to an agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, we, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said Letters Patent, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all other Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Executed at Federal Way, Washington, this 21 day of September 2004.

STATE OF WWW

On this 212 day of September \_\_\_, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared George H. Weyerhaeuser, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington, residing at Moton, ) askington

Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 09/28

PATENT REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0628